
. 40884 5355

The London Gazette
b?

Registered as a Newspaper ** *
For Table of Contents see last page

FRIDAY, 21 SEPTEMBER, 1956
Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.I.

\lth September, 1956.
Days and places fixed for holding the Autumn

Assizes and Birmingham October Assize, 1956.

SOUTH EASTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice DEPLOCK.

Monday, 1st October, at Hertford.
Monday, 8th October, at Cambridge.
Monday, 15th October, at Ipswich.

Mr. Justice CASSELS.
Mr. Justice DEPLOCK.

Monday, 22nd October, at Norwich.
Monday, 5th November, at Chelmsford.
Monday, 19th November, at Kingston.
Monday, 26th November, at Maidstone.
Thursday, 6th December, at Lewes.

WALES AND CHESTER CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice SELLERS.
Tuesday, 2nd October, at Caernarvon.
Tuesday, 9tfo October, at Ruthin.
Thursday, 1st November, at Brecon. .
Tuesday, 6th November, at Carmarthen.

Mr. Justice SELLERS.
Mr. Justice STREATFEILD.

Tuesday, 16th October, at Chester.

Mr. Justice SELLERS.
Mr. Justice STREATFEILD.

Mr. Justice DAVIES.
"Wednesday, 14th November, at Swansea.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice HAVERS.
Tuesday, 2nd October, at Salisbury.
Tuesday, 9th October, at Dorchester.
Monday, 15th 'October, at Wells.
Monday, 22nd October, at Bodmin.

Mr. Justice PILCHER.
Mr. Justice HAVERS.

Tuesday, 30th October, at Exeter.
Monday, 12th November, at Bristol.

Mr. Justice PILCHER.
Mr. Justice KARMINSKI.
Mr. Justice HAVERS.

Monday, 26th November, at Winchester.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice OLIVER.
Monday, 8th October, at Carlisle.
Monday, 15th October, at Lancaster.

Mr. Justice OLIVER.
Mr. Justice JONES.
Mr. Justice COLLINOWOOD.
Mr. Justice DONOVAN.

Monday, 22nd October, at Liverpool.
Monday, 19th November, at Manchester.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice BYRNE.
Tuesday, 2nd October, at Reading.
Tuesday, 9th October, at Oxford.
Tuesday, 16th October, at Worcester.
Tuesday, 23rd October, at Gloucester.
Wednesday, 31st October, at Newport.
Saturday, 10th November, at Hereford.
Thursday, 15th November, at Shrewsbury.

Mr. Justice BYRNE.
Mr. Justice FINNEMORE.

Thursday, 22nd November, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice LYNSKEY.
Tuesday, 2nd October, at Aylesbury.
Monday, 8th October, at Bedford.
Monday, 15th October, at Northampton.

Mr. Justice STABLE.
Mr. Justice LYNSKEY.

Monday, 22nd October, at Leicester.
Tuesday, 30th October, at Lincoln.
Wednesday, 7th November, at Derby.

Mr. Justice STABLE.
Mr. Justice WALLINGTON.
Mr. Justice LYNSKEY.

Wednesday, 14th November, at Nottingham.

Mr. Justice STABLE.
Monday, 26th November, at Warwick.

Mr. Justice STABLE.
Mr. Justice WALLINGTON.
Mr. Justice FINNEMORE.

Monday, 3rd December, at Birmingham.

NORTH EASTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice PEARCE.
Mr. Justice BARRY.

Monday, 8th October, at Newcastle.
Monday, 22nd October, at Durham.
Wednesday, 7th November, at York.


